Rectangular cOnnectors
The Burndy i-IYFEN ,Series of Multi~ContactRec ..
tangular Connectors' offers an extremely · reliable,
rugged, . and versatile. system in which any of the
TRIM TRIO family of contacts can be used: · ·
HYFEN Connectors, avai!a~le in ten sizes' from ~4
to,J 52 positipns, are supplied pre-aSS,F[Ibled 'Witlta
choice of accessories. Contacts are supplied sepa•

X
X
How to Order - Hyfen Rectangular Connectors
This catalog has been produced to provide the necessary information to order stan-
dard HYFEN Connector assemblies. ·
There are five criteria to be considered in developing the part number for a basic con­
nector assembly. Note: Trim Trio contacts must be ordered separately.
1. The body material
2. The number of contact positions
3. Plug'or receptacle block
4. The design variation number for the desired accessories (i.e., strain-relief clamps,
hoods, guide pins and sockets, orjack screws)
5. If optional pin protection skirts are required, the discrimination suffix must be indi­
cated. If skirts are not required no designatoris to be included ih the part numbering.
A Selector Chart for obtaining the required connector.assembly has been included. This
chart will identify the variation number and the page number in the catalog containing
detailed dimensional information.
lfthe optional pin protection skirt is selected, the appropriate discrimination suffix num­
ber must be selected from page 9.
After selecting plug and receptacle assemblies, it is advisable to verify the inter­
mateatiility of variations by checking the lntermateability Check List on page 8.
*MS 14
Body ·Material Prefix -----"-"'---'----'--'----"T--'. · . ·.
MS - Phenolic
MSD - Diallyl Phthalate
MSB - Phenolic with tin over
nickel plating
Number of Contact Positions---,---------'
14 20 26 34 42 50 75
(see page 3 for details)
PLUG-P
RECEPTACLE-A
p M-
Burndy Molding Code --,...---'---'------'-_;___------'
Blocks for Trim Trio contacts
(see pages 32 to 3 9 for contacts
to be ordered separate)
1
Design Variation -------'-c-----~---~------'
(see assembly selector
chart on pages 6-7)
S3
Pin Protection or Discrimination ---------------'----'
Keying Skirt (when required)
(See. page 9 for details)
*Example Part Number: Phenolic Block; 14Positions; Plug; For Trim Trio Contacts To
Se Ordered Separate; Guide Pin And SocketVariation; And, Pin Protection Skirt With
Discrimination Pin In #3 Key Position
hood, p(eassem­
easily for contact
on, inspection, or.
and snaps shut. As- ·
. semblies .can include turnable
jack screws, quick discon-
.... ~necfs,o;pin protection skirts,
.. guide pins .. and sockets. See
·pages· ~-7: • for Jhese ·variations.
Materi.-I;~;L,, .; ·
H()o~.<~~'i;:clamp Bar, Hinge
.Bio,ck:<'Aitii]inum per QQ-A·250. .
J .·flnl,,'i: . .(3old / chromate per MIL-
• " , :. . ·e:s5·n · . . ·
} ·.. ~~ [~fc~:. 'G~oper, . ~I loy per ASTM